

Board of Supervisors - Emmet County, Iowa 51334

Todd Glasnapp Chairperson Ringsted, IA 50578 tglasnapp@emmetcountyia.gov Lisa Hansen
Vice Chairperson
Armstrong, IA 50514
lhansen@emmetcountvia.go

Tim Schumacher
Board Member
Estherville, IA 51334
tschumacher@emmetcountyia.gov

John Pluth
Board Member
Estherville, IA 51334
jpluth@emmetcountyia.gov

Jeff Quastad
Board Member
Estherville, IA 51334
jquastad@emmetcountyia.gov

Board Clerk: Heidi Goebel Emmet County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Emmet County Board of Supervisors

Emmet County Courthouse – 609 1st Ave N- Estherville, IA 51334

Tuesday, March 5, 2024 9:00 A.M.

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Emmet County Board of Supervisors will meet at the above time and place. The public may also join the meeting either in person or via Zoom by utilizing the Zoom Meeting Information below.

Meeting ID: 868 8293 4463

Passcode: 399879

Zoom call in number: 1-646-931-3860 OR 1-301-715-8592

9:00 Board chair calls the meeting to order;

Pledge of Allegiance;

Approval of minutes of previous meeting.

9:05 Public forum.

9:10 No smoking policy. Discussion/ Action.

9:15 Courthouse sewer line repair. Discussion/ Action.

9:25 Roxanne Budach, Auditor's assistant, Local Authority Review for Elks Lodge Alcoholic Beverage Class F Retail License. Discussion/ Action

9:30 **Public Hearing** for Proposal of Agricultural Area Swan Lake Township, Sections 24 and 25, owners Richard and Phyllis McKean. Discussion/ Action.

9:40 Emmet County Water Trails funding request for log jam clean up. Discussion/Action.

9:55 Iowa Department of Health and Human Services local office postal machine contract. Discussion/ Action.

10:00 Emmet County Service Award Presentation.

10:15 Nathan Reffer, B & W Control Specialists. 2024 Weed Spraying Drainage Districts. Discussion/ Action.

Miscellaneous-Drainage

Tuesday, March 5, 2024 2:00 P.M. – Courthouse Renovation Agenda

2:00 Acceptance of sealed bids & bid opening

(No Zoom Link)

If you have questions concerning the proposed agenda or if you require special accommodations to attend the hearing/meeting such as handicapped accessibility or services, you may contact, Heidi Goebel, Emmet County Auditor at 712-362-4261 or hgoebel@emmetcountyia.gov or at the Emmet Courthouse at 609 1st Ave N, Estherville, weekdays 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

The Board of Supervisors may take action on anything listed on the agenda
Items listed on the agenda may or may not be presented in the order listed